
February  11, 2026, 06:24:47 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 0775 General Bill, By Grooms and Knotts
Similar (H 3347)
Summary: Driver's license
     A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-130, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO CLASSIFIED DRIVER'S LICENSES, SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT AN OPERATOR OF A MOTORCYCLE THREE-WHEEL VEHICLE IS ONLY REQUIRED TO HAVE A BASIC
DRIVER'S LICENSE OR A MOTORCYCLE LICENSE, RATHER THAN A MOTORCYCLE LICENSE WITH A SPECIAL
ENDORSEMENT.
04/30/09 Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-11
04/30/09 Senate Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-11
05/07/09 Senate Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-15
05/08/09 Scrivener's error corrected
05/12/09 Senate Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-23
05/12/09 Senate Read second time SJ-23
05/13/09 Senate Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
05/14/09 House Introduced and read first time HJ-16
05/14/09 House Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-16

Page 1 of 1


